
2018 Law School Placement of 2017 Graduates
25 Top Ranked Law Schools from US News and World Report

Rankings Law School IN-S FC # of ST NEW EN MID-A ENC WNC SO-ATL ESC WSC PAC MNT UNK
1 Yale 4.7% 3.8% 34 9.9% 34.0% 4.2% 0.9% 20.3% 3.8% 4.2% 16.0% 2.8% 0.0%
2 Stanford 39.6% 1.1% 31 4.8% 17.1% 5.9% 2.1% 13.9% 50.0% 7.0% 40.6% 5.9% 0.0%
3 Harvard 8.1% 3.2% 40 9.2% 39.3% 4.9% 1.7% 18.0% 1.8% 6.2% 14.3% 1.3% 0.0%
4 Chicago 35.7% 1.0% 26 2.4% 19.0% 38.6% 3.3% 9.0% 1.9% 9.0% 12.9% 2.9% 0.0%
5 Columbia 72.0% 2.8% 23 2.1% 73.7% 0.9% 0.5% 8.5% 0.0% 0.5% 9.5% 1.4% 0.0%
6 NYU 73.6% 1.5% 30 3.0% 74.9% 1.1% 0.8% 8.0% 0.6% 1.5% 7.8% 0.8% 0.0%
7 Pennsylvania 15.0% 0.4% 21 3.5% 63.0% 1.6% 0.4% 16.1% 0.4% 2.4% 11.0% 1.2% 0.0%
8 Virginia 7.3% 2.4% 31 3.8% 29.9% 3.1% 1.4% 39.6% 3.1% 6.3% 8.3% 2.1% 0.0%
9 Michigan 13.9% 1.5% 35 2.5% 29.4% 30.7% 2.2% 10.8% 0.6% 3.7% 16.7% 1.9% 0.0%
10 Duke 8.7% 2.7% 31 0.5% 34.2% 6.4% 0.5% 32.0% 2.3% 6.4% 9.1% 1.4% 0.0%
10 Northwestern 40.3% 2.5% 26 0.8% 23.9% 43.7% 1.7% 5.5% 1.3% 3.8% 14.7% 2.1% 0.0%
10 California-Berkeley 63.8% 1.3% 27 1.7% 12.4% 2.3% 0.3% 6.0% 1.3% 4.0% 68.5% 2.0% 0.0%
13 Cornell 62.2% 3.6% 16 6.7% 67.4% 0.5% 0.5% 7.3% 0.0% 0.0% 11.9% 2.1% 0.0%
14 Georgetown 37.7% 2.4% 33 4.4% 25.3% 2.9% 0.8% 50.8% 0.6% 2.3% 8.6% 1.8% 0.0%
15 UCLA 77.1% 1.2% 26 0.6% 6.0% 1.2% 0.0% 5.4% 1.2% 2.7% 79.2% 2.4% 0.0%
16 Texas-Austin 71.9% 1.3% 23 1.0% 7.7% 0.3% 1.7% 7.0% 1.3% 71.9% 4.3% 3.3% 0.0%
17 USC 85.0% 1.0% 12 0.0% 5.2% 0.5% 1.0% 3.1% 0.5% 0.0% 86.0% 2.6% 0.0%
18 Vanderbilt 14.6% 1.8% 26 1.2% 20.5% 5.8% 2.3% 29.8% 20.5% 11.7% 4.7% 1.8% 0.0%
18 SLU 24.5% 5.8% 37 1.2% 17.0% 13.3% 26.1% 14.9% 3.3% 3.7% 9.5% 0.5% 0.0%
20 Minnesota 63.9% 3.1% 27 1.5% 7.2% 9.3% 66.5% 3.6% 1.0% 2.6% 3.6% 1.5% 0.0%
21 Notre Dame 8.2% 1.5% 33 2.6% 15.5% 34.0% 3.1% 18.6% 3.1% 3.1% 13.4% 5.2% 0.0%
22 George Washington 42.9% 2.8% 34 2.2% 19.9% 1.9% 0.6% 62.4% 0.6% 0.9% 7.1% 1.7% 0.0%
23 Boston University 49.2% 1.6% 17 55.5% 25.7% 2.1% 0.5% 6.3% 0.0% 0.5% 6.3% 1.0% 0.0%
23 California-Irvine 81.4% 1.2% 13 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 1.2% 4.7% 82.6% 3.5% 0.0%
25 Alabama 53.7% 0.0% 23 0.8% 2.4% 3.3% 0.0% 26.0% 56.9% 6.5% 1.6% 2.4% 0.0%

IN-S (Employed in-state)
FC (Foreign Countries)
# of ST (Number of States students placed) 
NEW EN (ct, me, ma, ma, nh, ri, vt) 
MID-A (ny, nj, pa)
ENC (il, in, mi, oh, wi)
WNC (ia, ks, mn, mo, ne, nd, sd)
SO-ATL (de, dc, fl, ga, md, nc, sc,va, wv)
ESC (al, ky, ms, tn)
WSC (ar, la, ok, tx)
PAC (ak, ca, hi, or, wa)
MNT (az, co, id, mt, nv, nm, ut, wy)
UNK (unknown)

As reported by U.S. News & World Report - 2020 edition

More on other side →



Rankings Law School IN-S FC # of ST NEW EN MID-A ENC WNC SO-ATL ESC WSC PAC MNT UNK
39 BYU 57.4% 1.7% 18 0.0% 1.7% 1.7% 0.9% 7.0% 1.7% 3.5% 9.6% 72.2% 0.0%
47 Utah 83.0% 0.0% 12 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.9% 2.7% 0.0% 0.9% 1.8% 91.1% 0.0%
27 Arizona State 81.4% 1.1% 16 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 0.5% 3.3% 0.5% 1.1% 5.5% 84.7% 0.0%
14 Georgetown 37.7% 2.4% 33 4.4% 25.3% 2.9% 0.8% 50.8% 0.6% 2.3% 8.6% 1.8% 0.0%
3 Harvard 8.1% 3.2% 40 9.2% 39.3% 4.9% 1.7% 18.0% 1.8% 6.2% 14.3% 1.3% 0.0%

22 George Washington 42.9% 2.8% 34 2.2% 19.9% 1.9% 0.6% 62.4% 0.6% 0.9% 7.1% 1.7% 0.0%
15 UCLA 77.1% 1.2% 26 0.6% 6.0% 1.2% 0.0% 5.4% 1.2% 2.7% 79.2% 2.4% 0.0%
8 Virginia 7.3% 2.4% 31 3.8% 29.9% 3.1% 1.4% 39.6% 3.1% 6.3% 8.3% 2.1% 0.0%

10 Duke 8.7% 2.7% 31 0.5% 34.2% 6.4% 0.5% 32.0% 2.3% 6.4% 9.1% 1.4% 0.0%
10 Michigan 13.9% 1.5% 35 2.5% 29.4% 30.7% 2.2% 10.8% 0.6% 3.7% 16.7% 1.9% 0.0%
2 Stanford 39.6% 1.1% 31 4.8% 17.1% 5.9% 2.1% 13.9% 50.0% 7.0% 40.6% 5.9% 0.0%

16 Texas-Austin 71.9% 1.3% 23 1.0% 7.7% 0.3% 1.7% 7.0% 1.3% 71.9% 4.3% 3.3% 0.0%
39 Arizona 63.5% 2.6% 20 0.0% 2.6% 5.2% 0.9% 3.5% 0.0% 1.7% 12.2% 70.4% 0.0%
4 Chicago 35.7% 1.0% 26 2.4% 19.0% 38.6% 3.3% 9.0% 1.9% 9.0% 12.9% 2.9% 0.0%
5 Columbia 72.0% 2.8% 23 2.1% 73.7% 0.9% 0.5% 8.5% 0.0% 0.5% 9.5% 1.4% 0.0%

58 UNLV 89.1% 0.0% 10 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 2.5% 93.3% 0.0%
44 Washington 74.8% 1.9% 15 0.6% 2.5% 1.3% 1.3% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 88.1% 1.9% 0.0%
6 NYU 73.6% 1.5% 30 3.0% 74.9% 1.1% 0.8% 8.0% 0.6% 1.5% 7.8% 0.8% 0.0%

45 Colorado 77.8% 0.7% 19 0.0% 3.9% 0.7% 1.3% 4.6% 0.0% 1.3% 5.2% 82.4% 0.0%
17 USC 85.0% 1.0% 12 0.0% 5.2% 0.5% 1.0% 3.1% 0.5% 0.0% 86.0% 2.6% 0.0%
46 William and Mary 36.9% 1.6% 28 3.2% 14.4% 6.4% 0.0% 63.6% 3.7% 3.2% 1.6% 2.1% 0.0%
86 San Diego 90.9% 0.0% 12 0.0% 1.2% 1.2% 0.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.6% 91.5% 1.8% 0.0%
45 George Mason 40.3% 1.4% 20 2.1% 4.2% 1.4% 4.9% 78.5% 2.1% 3.5% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0%
7 Pennsylvania 15.0% 0.4% 21 3.5% 63.0% 1.6% 0.4% 16.1% 0.4% 2.4% 11.0% 1.2% 0.0%

27 Washington and Lee 26.7% 1.2% 23 2.3% 12.8% 2.3% 0.0% 59.3% 4.7% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 0.0%

IN-S (Employed in-state)
FC (Foreign Countries)
# of ST (Number of States students placed) 
NEW EN (ct, me, ma, ma, nh, ri, vt) 
MID-A (ny, nj, pa)
ENC (il, in, mi, oh, wi)
WNC (ia, ks, mn, mo, ne, nd, sd)
SO-ATL (de, dc, fl, ga, md, nc, sc,va, wv)
ESC (al, ky, ms, tn)
WSC (ar, la, ok, tx)
PAC (ak, ca, hi, or, wa)
MNT (az, co, id, mt, nv, nm, ut, wy)
UNK (unknown)

As reported by U.S. News & World Report - 2020 edition

2018 Law School Placement of 2017 Graduates
25 Most Applied to Law Schools by BYU Prelaw Students during 2016-2017
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